O il
I [ T I
O b WN R

[ e
|
N~ O WOl

=
I
P

’_\
[
.
W

1-15
1-16
1-17
1-18
1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
1-28
1-29

1-30

By: Johnson of Dallas (Senate Sponsor - Huffman) H.B. No. 2709

(In the Senate - Received from the House May 12, 2021;
May 14, 2021, read first time and referred to Committee on
Jurisprudence; May 21, 2021, reported favorably by the following
vote: Yeas 5, Nays 0; May 21, 2021, sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

Yea Nay Absent PNV
Huf fman X
Hinojosa X
Creighton X
Hughes X
Johnson X

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
AN ACT

relating to the county in which an application for court-ordered
mental health services must be filed.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

SECTION 1. Section 574.001(b), Health and Safety Code, 1is
amended to read as follows:

(b) Except as provided by Subsection (f), the application
must be filed with the county clerk in the county in which the
proposed patient:

(1) resides;

(2) 1s found; [ex]

(3) 1is being assessed 1in an emergency Yoom OY
hospital; or

(4) 1is receiving mental health services by court order

or under Subchapter A, Chapter 573.
SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2021.

* k% k% k% %


http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=HS&Value=574.001&Date=5/21/2021
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=HS&Value=573.0001&Date=5/21/2021
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=HS&Value=573&Date=5/21/2021

