1-1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5	By: Johnson of Dallas (Senate Sponsor - Huffman) H.B. No. 2709 (In the Senate - Received from the House May 12, 2021; May 14, 2021, read first time and referred to Committee on Jurisprudence; May 21, 2021, reported favorably by the following vote: Yeas 5, Nays 0; May 21, 2021, sent to printer.)
1-6	COMMITTEE VOTE
1-7 1-8 1-9 1-10 1-11 1-12	YeaNayAbsentPNVHuffmanXHinojosaXCreightonXHughesXJohnsonX
1 <b>-</b> 13 1 <b>-</b> 14	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT
1-15 1-16 1-17 1-18 1-19 1-20 1-21 1-22 1-23 1-24 1-25 1-26 1-27 1-28 1-29	<pre>relating to the county in which an application for court-ordered mental health services must be filed. BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS: SECTION 1. Section 574.001(b), Health and Safety Code, is amended to read as follows: (b) Except as provided by Subsection (f), the application must be filed with the county clerk in the county in which the proposed patient: (1) resides; (2) is found; [<del>or</del>] (3) <u>is being assessed in an emergency room or hospital; or</u> (4) is receiving mental health services by court order or under Subchapter A, Chapter 573. SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2021.</pre>
1-30	* * * *